L12000	059763
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000234505050
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVE 12 MAY - 2 PH 4 DEPENDENT OF OD INCLAMASSEE FLO
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	VED PH 4: 30 12 PH 4: 30 SE PLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2 MAY -2 AM 10: 17 CORE LARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS MAY - 3 2012

EXAMINER

	9 - <b>8</b> 1997 - 199				
CSC.	ميتعهد كأهلكه	يوه اليو. اس	44	ki <sub>anar</sub> ⇔ta anar tagi	
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY					
	ACCOUNT NO. :	1200000001	95		
	REFERENCE :	190104	6258A		
	AUTHORIZATION :	Å	Kal		
	COST LIMIT :	• •	mil demi	en	
		\$150			
ORDER DATE	: May 2, 2012				
ORDER TIME	: 3:30 PM				
ORDER NO.	: 190104-005				
CUSTOMER NO	: 6258A				
DOMESTIC FILING CONVERSION					
NAME	: AZIMUTH TE	CHNOLOGY, LI	LC		

- ----

· ·-·· · · - - · - - - - · ·

## EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
<u> </u>	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

- PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_. .. \_

· · —

- CERTIFIED COPY

   XX
   PLAIN STAMPED COPY
  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
- CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis EXT. 2926

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR AZIMUTH TECHNOLOGY, INC. INTO AZIMUTH TECHNOLOGY, LLC

FILED 12 MAY -2 AM 10: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Azimuth Technology, Inc. into Azimuth Technology, LLC in accordance with § 608.439, Florida Statutes.

- Azimuth Technology, Inc., a corporation first incorporated under the laws of Florida on November 17, 2011 (Document Number P11000099250), is an "Other Business Entity" within the meaning of § 608.439(1), Florida Statutes, immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 2. Azimuth Technology, LLC, is the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization to which Azimuth Technology, Inc. is converting.
- 3. The effective date is the date of filing.

Signed this 2nd day of May, 2012.

AZIMUTH TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

LeNoir E. Zaiser IV, Authorized Representative of a Member

AZIMUTH TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Florida corporation

-10 By:

LeNoir E. Zaiser IV, President

#### FILED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AZIMUTH TECHNOLOGY, LLC FILED 12 MAY -2 AH IO: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Article 1. Name

- E 🔒 🛉

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Azimuth Technology, LLC

#### Article 2. Initial Principal Office

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 10130 Market Street, Naples, Florida 34112. The street address of the initial principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 10130 Market Street, Naples, Florida 34112.

## Article 3. Initial Registered Agent and Office

The name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is LeNoir E. Zaiser IV. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is 10130 Market Street, Naples, Florida 34112.

### Article 4. Statement of Management

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by one or more Managers in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company. Therefore, the Limited Liability Company is to be a manager-managed company.

### Article 5. Commencement of Existence

The Limited Liability Company's existence shall begin at the date and time when these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State.

## Article 7. Amendment

The Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization or any amendment to them in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company or as otherwise authorized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Organization this 2nd day of May, 2012.

E. D. a

LeNoir E. Zaiser IV Authorized Representative of a Member

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for Azimuth Technology, LLC at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of his position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Dated as of the 2nd day of May, 2012.

2

4. 4

(T)

LeNoir E. Zaiser IV Registered Agent

FILED 12 MAY -2 AM 10: 18 ECRETARY OF STATE